individually ("RELEASEE"), in order to settle all claims asserted or which could be asserted by 

RELEASOR against RELEASEE. 

2. RELEASEE agrees that, in addition to the other good and sufficient consideration 

provided for in this Agreement, RELEASEE will pay the total amount of One Hundred Thirty-Five 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($135,000.00) (the "SETTLEMENT PAYMENT") to RELEASOR, 

by wire transfer to RELEASOR'S attorneys' trust account, Fanner, Jaffe, Weissing, Edwards, Fistos 

& Lehrman, PL Trust Account, within five (5) days after receipt by RELEASEE'S attorney of an 

original of each of this AGREEMENT and the CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT (as